06/22/2005 17:51 FAX 🖾 002

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 33409/37418/DBP/G508

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):     Dr. Michael Friebe Patenthalte GbR     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO  3. Name of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: aMRIs Patente GmbH  Street Address: Behringhauser Strasse 31, 44575 Castrop-Rauxel, Germany
X Assignment	
Execution Date: June 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<b>B.</b> Patent No.(s) 6,280,385, 6,847,837
Additional numbers attached? NO	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	7.  Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  8.  Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR 6.1 18. Please show our docker number with any credit or
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Date: June 22, 2005	By Al Brue Prout
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (Date)	
Signature Typed of princed name of person nigning Certificate	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DJP PAS629381.1-\*-06/21/05 1:53 PM

PATENT REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0568

NR. 9212 S. 2/3

13. JUN. 2005 13:08

## Assignment

Whereas, Dr. Michael Friebe Patenthalte GbR, a German partnership, having a place of Business at Paul-Schurholz-Straße 7, 45657 Recklinghausen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent No. 6,280,385, issued August 28, 2001, for an invention entitled "Stent and MR Imaging Process for the Imaging and the Determination of the Position of a Stent";

And Whereas, aMRIs Patente GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at Behringhauser Straße 31, 44575 Castrop-Rauxel, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 6,280,385, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 6,280,385 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand this 03 day of 1000

Dr. Michael Pricbe Patenthalte GbR

Print Name:

Title: OWNER

Witnesses:

**PATENT** REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0569

NR. 9210 S. 2

13. JUN. 2005 13:05

## Assignment

Whereas, Dr. Michael Friebe Patenthalte GbR, a German partnership, having a place of Business at Paul-Schurholz-Straße 7, 45657 Recklinghausen, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent No. 6,847,837, issued August 28, 2001, for an invention entitled "MR Imaging Method and Medical Device for Use in Method";

And Whereas, aMRIs Patente GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at Behringhauser Straße 31, 44575 Castrop-Rauxel, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 6,847,837, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

Now Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 6,847,837 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand this OZday of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Witnesses:

**RECORDED: 06/22/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016386 FRAME: 0570